FORM P3'O-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OM:No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/REV04

12-06-2006

3 -4 Bocket No. 110/65-197352

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

AP12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 NOV 2006

Tab settings → → → ▼	1023-, , -	▼		<b></b>	<b>_</b>	▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and Trademark Offi	ce: Plea	se record the	e attached origin	al documents or cop	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nan	ne and addr	ess of receivin	g party(ies):	
Hidenori NAKANO 1/-21-04		Name: SANGO CO., LTD.				
11	01-7	Name	SANGU	со., штр.		
		Addre	ss: <u>1-1, Az</u>	za Miyashita, O	aza Fukuta	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🄀 No	Miyosl	i-cho			
3. Nature of conveyance:				<del></del>		
☑ Assignment □ N	1erger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		kamo-gun ichi		e/Prov.:	
☐ Other						
Execution Date: September 5, 2006		Count	y: <u>JAPAN</u>	<u> </u>	ZIP:	
ZAGGAIGH Bate.		Addition	al name(s) &	address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
	-(-)			1.5-	252	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	` '			11/59	1352	<b>7 2</b> 005
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, t	he exe	cution date	of the application	on is: Septembe	r 5, 2006
Patent Application No. Filing da	te		B. Paten	t No.(s)		
11/29/2006 GFREY1 00000026 11597352						
04 FC:8021 40.00 OP	1					
(	Additional numbers	İ	☐ Yes 🛛 I	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6 Tot	al number c	of applications a	and patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	0. 700			and paterns inverv	ea: 1
Name: James E. Ledbetter		7 Tot	al fee (37 C	FR 3 41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,732						
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP		credited of debited to deposit account				
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit accoun	t
		8. De	osit accour	nt number:		
		10	42.E.E			
City: Washington State/	Prov.: <u>DC</u>	19-	4375			
Country: USA ZIP:	20036	(A	ttach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT	TUSE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.	are loregoing infolli	iauUII I. ا / د	suu <del>e</del> anu C <b>I</b> N	onoci and any	attached copy is a	a uue copy
James E. Ledbetter	Man.	الساع	th		November 2	21, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Si	gnature		Date	
<u> </u>	er of pages including co	ver shee	attachments	and document	2	

VV== 66-01;

## **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by SANGO CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1, Aza Miyashita, Oaza Fukuta, Miyoshi-cho, Nishikamo-gun, Aichi, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said SANGO CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

## METHOD OF PRODUCING METAL TUBULAR MEMBER

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SANGO CO., LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SANGO CO., LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

	INVENTOR(S) Date Signed (発明者フルネームサイン) (署名日)		WITNESSES (立会人サイン)			
1) _	Hidenori hakano Hidenori NAKANO	September 5, 2006.	Satoshi Suzuki			
2) _						
3) _		-				
4) .						
5) .						
6) _						
7) _	<del>.</del>					
8) _						

PATENT REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 11/21/2006**